Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs (All Providers)

Collinsville, Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Emporia, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton

Handle 323,708,306.53
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund
VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

Henry County

Town of Dumfries

Town of Emporia

City of Hampton

City of Richmond

Town of Vinton

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals:

Handle 4,172,031.07
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund

VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

Henry County

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals:

Period: 2023/09/01 - 2023/09/30

Combined Report

Handle % Commission

0.64% 2,071,733.16

0.025% 80,927.08

0.025% 80,927.08

0.025% 80,927.08

0.025% 80,927.08

0.010% 32,370.83

0.2869% 928,587.91

0.0032% 10,430.08

0.0280% 90,502.56

0.0047% 15,241.02

0.0578% 187,247.32

0.0868% 280,969.93

0.033% 105,562.72
Total 4,046,353.83
7.49%  24,233,052.45
Total 8.74%  28,279,406.28
71,336.01
28,350,742.29

2784
Collinsville Rosies (HP8)

Handle % Commission

0.64% 26,701.00

0.025% 1,043.01

0.025% 1,043.01

0.025% 1,043.01

0.025% 1,043.01

0.010% 417.20

0.25% 10,430.08

0.25% 10,430.08
Total 1.25% 52,150.39
7.83% 326,730.65
Total 9.08% 378,881.04
643.09
379,524.13
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Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs (All Providers)
Collinsville, Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Emporia, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton
Period: 2023/09/01 - 2023/09/30

Colonial Downs (CLD)

596,585.70

3,575,818.46

Handle 47,726,855.78
Handle % Commission

Virginia Racing Commission 0.64% 305,451.88
Virginia Breeders Fund 0.025% 11,931.71
VA-MD RCVYM 0.025% 11,931.71
VA Horse Center Foundation 0.025% 11,931.71
VA Horse Industry Board 0.025% 11,931.71
Problem Gambling Support 0.010% 4,772.69
New Kent County 0.50% 238,634.28

Total 1.25%
Licensee 7.49%

Total 8.74%
Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals: 574

Dumfries Rosies (HP9)
Handle 36,201,022.69
Handle % Commission

Virginia Racing Commission 0.64% 231,686.55
Virginia Breeders Fund 0.025% 9,050.26
VA-MD RCVYM 0.025% 9,050.26
VA Horse Center Foundation 0.025% 9,050.26
VA Horse Industry Board 0.025% 9,050.26
Problem Gambling Support 0.010% 3,620.10
New Kent County 0.25% 90,502.56
Town of Dumfries 0.25% 90,502.56

Total 1.25%
Licensee 7.69%

Total 8.94%
Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals: 150

4,172,404.16

9,529.13

4,181,933.29

452,512.78

2,783,359.65

3,235,872.43

9,368.23

3,245,240.66



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs (All Providers)
Collinsville, Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Emporia, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton
Period: 2023/09/01 - 2023/09/30

Handle 6,096,406.55
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund
VA-MD RCVM
VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County
Town of Emporia
Total

Licensee
Total

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals:

Emporia Rosies(HP4)

Handle %
0.64%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.010%
0.25%
0.25%

150

Commission
39,017.00
1,524.10
1,524.10
1,524.10
1,524.10
609.64
15,241.02
15,241.02
1.25%

7.63%

76,205.08

465,072.94

8.88%

Hampton Rosies (HP3)

Handle 74,898,929.00
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund

VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

City of Hampton

Total
Licensee

Total
Breakage

Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals:

Handle %
0.64%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.010%
0.25%
0.25%

700

Commission
479,353.15
18,724.73
18,724.73
18,724.73
18,724.73
7,489.89
187,247.32
187,247.32

1.25%

7.40%

541,278.02

263.53

541,541.55

936,236.61

5,545,897.87

8.65%

6,482,134.48

20,374.93

6,502,509.41



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs (All Providers)

Collinsville, Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Emporia, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton

Handle 112,387,972.44
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund

VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

City of Richmond

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals:

Handle 42,225,089.00
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund

VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

Town of Vinton

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals:

Period: 2023/09/01 - 2023/09/30

Richmond Rosies (HP2)

Handle %
0.64%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.010%
0.25%
0.25%

Total 1.25%

Commission
719,283.02
28,096.99
28,096.99
28,096.99
28,096.99
11,238.80
280,969.93
280,969.93

7.37%

1,404,849.66

8,287,594.68

Total

700

Vinton Rosies (HP1)

Handle %
0.64%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.010%
0.25%
0.25%

Total 1.25%

8.62%

Commission
270,240.57
10,556.27
10,556.27
10,556.27
10,556.27
4,222.51
105,562.72
105,562.72

7.69%

9,692,444.34

24,242 .46

9,716,686.80

527,813.61

3,248,578.20

Total

473

8.94%

3,776,391.81

6,914.64

3,783,306.45



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs (All Providers)

Collinsville, Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Emporia, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton

Combined Year To Date Report

Period: 2023/09/01 - 2023/09/30

Handle 3,098,278,925.76
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund
VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

Henry County

Town of Dumfries

City of Hampton

City of Richmond

Town of Vinton

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage

Handle 50,924,854.34
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund

VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

Henry County

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage

Handle % Commission

0.64% 19,828,985.12

0.025% 774,569.73

0.025% 774,569.73

0.025% 774,569.73

0.025% 774,569.73

0.010% 309,827.89

0.2862% 8,866,094.20

0.0041% 127,312.14

0.0268% 829,884.93

0.0626% 1,940,006.87

0.0861% 2,667,812.78

0.0332% 1,029,801.69
Total 38,698,004.54
7.62% 236,116,343.14
Total 8.87% 274,814,347.68
599,550.92
275,413,898.60

Collinsville Rosies (HP8)

Handle % Commission

0.64% 325,919.07

0.025% 12,731.21

0.025% 12,731.21

0.025% 12,731.21

0.025% 12,731.21

0.010% 5,092.49

0.25% 127,312.14

0.25% 127,312.14
Total 1.25% 636,560.68
7.84% 3,991,159.60
Total 9.09% 4,627,720.28

8,977.71

4,636,697.99



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs (All Providers)

Collinsville, Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Emporia, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton

Handle 454,255,159.94
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund

VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage

Handle 331,953,973.33
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund

VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

Town of Dumfries

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage

Period: 2023/09/01 - 2023/09/30

Colonial Downs (CLD)

Handle %
0.64%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.010%
0.50%

Total 1.25%

Commission
2,907,233.02
113,563.79
113,563.79
113,563.79
113,563.79
45,425.52

2,271,275.80

7.74%

5,678,189.50

35,174,762.75

Total

Dumfries Rosies (HP9)

Handle %
0.64%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.010%
0.25%
0.25%

Total 1.25%

8.99%

Commission
2,124,505.43
82,988.49
82,988.49
82,988.49
82,988.49
33,195.40
829,884.93
829,884.93

7.71%

40,852,952.25

82,081.03

40,935,033.28

4,149,424.67

25,582,862.96

Total

8.96%

29,732,287.63

73,965.61

29,806,253.24



Colonial Downs (All Providers)

Period: 2023/09/01 - 2023/09/30

Combined Year To Date Report

Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Emporia Rosies(HP4)

Collinsville, Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Emporia, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton

Handle 6,096,406.55
Handle % Commission
Virginia Racing Commission 0.64% 39,017.00
Virginia Breeders Fund 0.025% 1,524.10
VA-MD RCVYM 0.025% 1,524.10
VA Horse Center Foundation 0.025% 1,524.10
VA Horse Industry Board 0.025% 1,524.10
Problem Gambling Support 0.010% 609.64
New Kent County 0.25% 15,241.02
Town of Emporia 0.25% 15,241.02
Total 1.25% 76,205.08
Licensee 7.63% 465,072.94
Total 8.88% 541,278.02
Breakage 263.53
Total Commission and Breakage 541,541.55
Hampton Rosies (HP3)
Handle 776,002,746.60
Handle % Commission
Virginia Racing Commission 0.64% 4,966,417.58
Virginia Breeders Fund 0.025% 194,000.69
VA-MD RCVYM 0.025% 194,000.69
VA Horse Center Foundation 0.025% 194,000.69
VA Horse Industry Board 0.025% 194,000.69
Problem Gambling Support 0.010% 77,600.27
New Kent County 0.25% 1,940,006.87
City of Hampton 0.25% 1,940,006.87
Total 1.25% 9,700,034.33
Licensee 7.67%  59,514,938.35
Total 8.92% 69,214,972.68
Breakage 189,594.40

Total Commission and Breakage

69,404,567.08



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs (All Providers)

Collinsville, Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Emporia, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton

Handle 1,067,125,110.95
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund

VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

City of Richmond

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage

Handle 411,920,674.05
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund

VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

Town of Vinton

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage

Period: 2023/09/01 - 2023/09/30

Richmond Rosies (HP2)

Handle %
0.64%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.010%
0.25%
0.25%

Total 1.25%

Commission
6,829,600.71
266,781.28
266,781.28
266,781.28
266,781.28
106,712.51
2,667,812.78
2,667,812.78

7.49%

13,339,063.89

79,908,607.21

Total

Vinton Rosies (HP1)

Handle %
0.64%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.010%
0.25%
0.25%

Total 1.25%

8.74%

Commission
2,636,292.31
102,980.17
102,980.17
102,980.17
102,980.17
41,192.07
1,029,801.69
1,029,801.69

7.63%

93,247,671.10

171,097.80

93,418,768.90

5,149,008.43

31,448,457.29

Total

8.88%

36,597,465.72

73,570.84

36,671,036.56



